Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule Xl of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental
witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-governmental witness is any
witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal
agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:
Bill O’Keefe

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself of a non-governmental organization? Please list
organization(s) you are representing. | am appearing on behalf of Catholic Relief Services.

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts
(including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related to the agencies or
programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments
originating with a foreign government since October 1, 2012 related to the agencies or
programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No

4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is “Yes”, please list the amount and source (by agency
and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof),
and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign
government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization you are

representing. Catholic Relief Services has received funding; please find a list in the following

pages.

Signature Date: March 3, 2015



CRS Funding from US Government
October 1, 2012 - February 28 2015

Prime Donor | Donor (Sub) | Ol Award AWARD TITLE
Amount
HHS/CDC 805,000.00 Integrated Support for ART and PMTCT (ISAP
The LEAD Project, Local Partners Excel in
HHS/CDC 3,000,000.00 Comprehensive HIV & AIDS Service Delive
The LEAD Project, Local Partners Excel in
HHS/CDC 3,000,000.00 Comprehensive HIV & AIDS Service Delive
USAID/FFP 256,631.00 Non-Emergency Program (NEP)
USDA/FFE 1,291,363.00 School Feeding Program
USDA/FCC 2,097,358.95 Food for Progress
USDA/FCC 8,354,104.18 Food for Progress in Nicaragua
Implementation of HIV/AIDS Prevention, Care,
HHS/CDC 15,000,000.00 Support, and Treatment Services
USAID/M 2,900,000.00 @ Kivu Specialty Coffee: Kahawa Bora Ya
USAID/M Secured, Empowered, Connected Community
Zambia Economic Resilience Program for
USAID/M 9,692,007.00 Improved Food Security
Tools and Services to Support Agriculture
USDA 57,427.00 Extension Workers
Burkina Faso Recovery and Resilience (BFRR)
USAID/FFP 1,309,418.00 Project
Typhoon Bohpa Emergency Response in
USAID/M 100,000.00 Mindanao
Paglaom Project: Typhoon Bohpa Emergency
USAID/OFDA 1,148,318.00 Response in Mindanao
Transitional Shelter Response for Flood Affected
USAID/OFDA 4,656,868.00 Households in Sindh (Pakistan)
Hurricane Sandy Seed Recovery Program
USAID/OFDA 398,677.00 (HSSRP)
Caritas Strengthening Civil Society to Support Vulnerable
USAID/M Rwanda 299,183.00 Populations
Lesotho Food Security Relief and Resilience
USAID/OFDA 997,796.00 Program (LFSRP)
Improving Access to Water for Conflict Mitigation
USAID AECOM 72,878.00 in West Dafur
USAID Dimagi 57,354.00 Scaling CommcCare to Deliver Community Impact
USAID/M 100,000.00 @ Shelter Repair Kit Distribution
Save the
USAID Children 96,425.00 Diet Quality Survey
USAID/FFP 8,534,316.00 Emergency Food Program in Somalia
Emergency Assistance to Conflict Affected
USAID/OFDA 15,491,439.00 Persons in Northeast Syria
USAID/OFDA World Vision 561,496.00 Angola Emergency Nutrition Project
Livelihoods and Enhanced Agricultural
USAID/OFDA 1,084,551.00 Productivity (LEAP) Project
USAID CARE 62,744.00 Technical & Operational Performance Support




USAID/OFDA

USAID/OFDA

USAID

USAID/OFDA
STATE/BPRM

USAID/M
USAID/M
USAID/OFDA

USAID/M
USAID/OFDA

USAID/M

USAID/OFDA

USAID/M
USAID/OFDA

USAID/OFDA

USAID/OFDA
USAID/M
USAID/M

USAID

USAID/M
USAID

USAID/OFDA

USAID/M

USAID/OFDA
LABOR

STATE/BPRM

International
Rescue
Committee
(IRC)
Millennium
Water
Alliance
(MWA)

CARE
Mercy Corps

CIAT
(International
Center for
Tropical
Agriculture

Fintrac

MSH

2,031,568.00

246,054.00

1,755,152.00

99,796.00
999,670.00

2,465,337.00
6,000.00
997,759.00

200,000.00
917,088.00

32,496,889.00

3,850,000.00

1,198,800.00
899,987.00

5,916,985.00

913,030.00
75,000.00
19,999,953.00

38,893.00

50,000.00
10,000.00

150,000.00
189,901.00

340,000.00
9,993,289.00

1,639,496.00

(TOPS) Program -Small Grants Fund

Taking Action to Generate Development and
Early Recovery Efforts in Darfur

Rehabilitation of Water Sources in East and
Southeast Tigray Zones

Kenya Arid Lands Disaster Risk Reduction -
WASH Program

Response to Pre- and Post-Election Violence in
Kenya

Assistance for Urban Syrian Refugees
Increasing Food Security in a Sustainable
Manner

Ambassadors Water Sanitation

Niger Emergency Response Bonbatu (OFDA)
Emergency Relief to Southwest Madagascar after
Cyclone Haruna

Effective Seed Storage in East Timor
Scale up of Care and Support Services for
Orphans and Vulnerable Children (OVC)
Project Andam "Ready:" Emergency
Preparedness & Disaster Risk Reduction in
Mindanao

Strengthening Community Opportunities for
Peace and Equality (SCOPE)

Brakna Recovery Initiative (BRI)
Strengthening Resilience in Jonglei and Upper
Nile State and the Abyei Area

SILC, Animal Fairs, and Trainings in Yatenga
(SAFTY)

Flood Response in Uttarakhand
Support to Vulnerable Households

Effecting Change in Seed Security Response: In
Crisis, Chronic Stress and Developmental
Contexts (SSSA)

Southwest Monsoon Emergency Flood Response
in Metro Manila

Partnering for Innovation

South Monsoon Emergency Flood Response in
Luzon, Philippines

USAID Primary Health Care Proj. Pre-
Subcontract Costs between MSH and CRS
South Haiti Capacity Building for Disaster Risk
Management

Let's Work for Our Rights
Educational Assistance for Syrian Refugees in
Turkey



STATE/BPRM

STATE/BPRM

STATE/USEMB

USAID/M
STATE/BPRM

STATE/BPRM

STATE/BPRM

STATE/BPRM
USAID/OFDA

STATE/DRL

USAID/OFDA
USAID/LWA
USDA/FFE
USAID/OFDA
STATE/BPRM
USAID/M
USDA/FCC
USAID/OFDA
CDC/FHI360
USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA

USAID
USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA

USAID/M
USAID

USAID

USAID

USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA

USAID

Mercy Corps
FHI

Save the
Children US
(SCUS)

World Vision
International
Potato
Center (CIP)
University of
lllinois

International
Potato

600,000.00
537,699.00
25,000.00

4,100,000.00
399,895.00

300,000.00

1,266,315.00

2,779,355.00
147,506.00

593,990.00

1,269,206.00
8,035,223.00
11,722,072.40
1,327,657.00
1,072,431.00
2,449,978.00
2,097,358.18
281,405.00
348,733.00
3,000,000.00
350,000.00

49,310.00
7,030,512.00
2,034,853.00

100,000.00
1,637,929.00

60,021.00

163,514.00
2,486,953.00
798,333.00
650,638.00

73,293.00

Supporting Displaced Persons from Kosovo to
Integrate in Serbia

Education, Skills, and Protection for Afghan
Refugees and Host Communities

Sustainable Support for Roma Returneed
Families in Donji Vakuf and Derventa

New Reconciliation Activity in Boshia &
Herzegovina

Refugees in Egypt Self-Reliance Project
Supporting Sustainable Reintegration of
Returnees in Bosnia & Herzegovina
Reinforcing Returnees' Economic Activities -
REACT

Improving the Resiliency and Integration of
Displaced and Refugee Populations along the
Colombia-Ecuador Border

Youth Emergency Action Committee I
Tolerant Attitudes and Leadership for Action
Project

South Matabeleland Disaster Risk Management
(SMDRM)

Farmer to Farmer Program for East Africa
School Feeding Program

United Neighbors

Pudhu Vazhvu VI

POSITEC Program

Food for Progress

NGO Joint Initiative for Zimbabwe
Technical Assistance for Zambia Partners
Super Typhoon Haiyan Response

Project Barog (Stand Up Strong in Visayan)

Post PRIZE Monitoring for Reslilience
Typhoon Haiyan Recovery Program

Cyclone Phalin Early Recovery in Odisha, India
Support for Relief Operation in Response to
Burundi Floods

Core Group Polio Project (CGPP)

Breaking Postharvest Bottlenecks

Soybean Innovation Laboratories

NuMERO Project

VANS Project

Emergency Support to Conflict-Affected People

Breaking Postharvest Bottlenecks



USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA

STATE/PMWRA
USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA
USAID/M
USAID/OFDA
USAID/M
USAID

USAID

USAID/M
USAID/FFP

USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA

USAID/OFDA

USAID/M

STATE/BPRM
STATE/BPRM

STATE/BPRM
USAID/M

STATE/USEMB

STATE/BPRM
USAID/OFDA

STATE/NJTIP

STATE/BPRM

Center (CIP)

World Vision
ICRSAT
(International
Crops
Research
Institute for
the Semi-
Arid Tropics

5,115,908.00
1,870,064.00

399,337.00
1,995,367.00

500,000.00
6,456,081.00
900,000.00
100,000.00
247,248.00
7,499,247.00
268,074.00

1,433,695.00

4,000,000.00
1,360,187.00

1,200,000.00
2,212,256.00

590,468.00
150,000.00

445,829.00
1,000,000.00

600,000.00
5,992,920.00

100,000.00

2,738,000.00
2,593,032.00

450,000.00

200,000.00

Emergency and Recovery Food Security Program
(ERFSP)

Integrated Brakna Recovery Initiative (iBRI)
Bonbatu Plus

Faaba for the North
Responding to the Socio/Economic Effects of
Landmine/UXO

DRIVE DRC

Flood Emergency Response in Serbia

Ukraine Disaster Declaration and OFDA Award
Youth Emergency Action Committees (YEAC) IV
KIDSS Project

Core Group Polio Project (CGPP)

ARDT_SMS
CESTA (Community Econ. Strengthening through
Action)

Emergency Food Security Program
Livelihoods and Enhanced Agricultural
Productivity (LEAP) - 2

REMEDIAR Project

DINER FAARM - Diversification for Nutrition and
Enhanced Resilience

(DINER) Fairs in Atsirno Andrefana Region,
Madagascar (FAARM)

Production Systems for Drought Vulnerability
Reduction

Education, Skills, and Protection for Afghan
Refugees and Host Communities

Pudhu Vazhvu (New Life) Phase VII
Supporting Displaced Persons from Kosovo to
Integrate in Serbia

REAAP

Mobilizing At-Risk Youth to Contribute to Inter-
Religious Dialogue and Civil Society
Strengthening

Improving the Resiliency and Integration of
Displaced and Refugee Populations along the
Colombia-Ecuador Border

Northern Irag Emergency Response
Strengthening Government Capacity to Protect
Victims of Trafficking in Albania

Supporting Sustainable Integration of Displaced
Persons and Refugees in Bosnia and



STATE/USEMB

USDA/FCC

STATE/BPRM

STATE/BPRM

USAID

STATE/BPRM
USDA/FFE

STATE/BPRM
USAID/OFDA

USAID/OFDA
USAID/M
USDA/FFE
USAID/FFP
USAID/FFP

USAID/FFP

USAID
USAID

USAID/OFDA

USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA
USAID/OFDA

USAID

USAID
USAID/OFDA

USAID
USAID/OFDA

USAID

USAID

USAID/OFDA

IRC
CIAT

Caris
Foundation
Caris
Foundation

International
Resources
Group (IRG)

World
Agroforestry
Centre

25,000.00
1,157,570.85

1,231,235.00
436,809.00
1,682,838.00

399,752.00
12,313,204.40

3,502,185.00
1,750,000.00

4,999,996.00
10,000,000.00
14,363,885.26
32,523,928.00
24,218,995.00

8,078,000.00

198,878.00
26,043.00

749,680.00

4,041,621.00
960,447.00
999,830.00

700,031.00

100,132.00
190,000.00

314,298.00
500,000.00

40,398,400.00

92,221.00

Herzegovina

Economic Integration of Minority Returnee
Families in Zvornik Municipality

Food for Progress in Nicaragua

Reinforcing Returnees' Economic Activities
(REACT)

Refugees and Marginalized Host Community in
Egypt Self-Reliance Project

New Alliance ICT Extension Challenge Fund in
Malawi

REPAIR: Refugee Protection and Asset
Rebuilding Project

Food for Education in Burkina Faso
Education and Protection for Syrian Refugees in
Turkey

Winter Resilience for IDPs in Eastern Ukraine
Program to Enhance Resilience in Somalia
(PROGRESS)

El Salvador National Cacao Initiative

Food for Education in Benin

Amashiga

Fararano

United in Building and Advancing Life
Expectations (UBALE)

Emergency WASH Project in Hintalo Wajirat and
Raya Azebo Woredas

Seed System Security Assessment (SSSA)
Government of Haiti Capacity Building at the
Departmental Level

Ebola Healthcare Worker Personal Protective
Equipment Rapid Response and Infection Control
Training Program

CRS Ebola Emergency Response in Liberia

Winterized Shelter for TDPs in Bannu (Pakistan)
BEST Project

BEST Project
Ebola Yanbila!

Rwanda Private Sector Driven Agricultural
Growth (PSD-AG)

Typhoon Hagupit Emergency Response
United in Building and Advancing Life
Expectations (UBALE)

SmAT-Scaling
Mobilizing Communities to Affect Behavior
Change to Stop the Spread of Ebola



Emergency Food Assistance for Vulnerable

USAID/FFP 5,000,000.00 Syrians in NW Syria
The All Children Reading: A Grand Challenge for
USAID World Vision 221,530.17 Development Project

Comprehensive Care for Children Affected by
USAID 67,995,576.00 HIV/AIDS (C3)





