## Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Bill O'Keefe



- 1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself of a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing. I am appearing on behalf of Catholic Relief Services.
- 2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No.

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government since October 1, 2012 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No

4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization you are representing. Catholic Relief Services has received funding; please find a list in the following pages.

Signature

Date: March 3, 2015

## **CRS Funding from US Government October 1, 2012 - February 28 2015**

October 1, 2012 -			February 28 2015
Prime Donor	Donor (Sub)	Total Award Amount	AWARD TITLE
HHS/CDC		805,000.00	Integrated Support for ART and PMTCT (ISAP
HHS/CDC		3,000,000.00	The LEAD Project, Local Partners Excel in Comprehensive HIV & AIDS Service Delive The LEAD Project, Local Partners Excel in
HHS/CDC		3,000,000.00	Comprehensive HIV & AIDS Service Delive
USAID/FFP		256,631.00	Non-Emergency Program (NEP)
USDA/FFE		1,291,363.00	School Feeding Program
USDA/FCC		2,097,358.95	Food for Progress
USDA/FCC		8,354,104.18	Food for Progress in Nicaragua
HHS/CDC		15,000,000.00	Implementation of HIV/AIDS Prevention, Care, Support, and Treatment Services
USAID/M		2,900,000.00	Kivu Specialty Coffee: Kahawa Bora Ya
USAID/M			Secured, Empowered, Connected Community
USAID/M		0.602.007.00	Zambia Economic Resilience Program for
USAID/IVI		9,692,007.00	Improved Food Security Tools and Services to Support Agriculture
USDA		57,427.00	Extension Workers
USAID/FFP		1,309,418.00	Burkina Faso Recovery and Resilience (BFRR) Project
USAID/M		100,000.00	Typhoon Bohpa Emergency Response in Mindanao
USAID/OFDA		1,148,318.00	Paglaom Project: Typhoon Bohpa Emergency Response in Mindanao
USAID/OFDA		4,656,868.00	Transitional Shelter Response for Flood Affected Households in Sindh (Pakistan)
USAID/OFDA		398,677.00	Hurricane Sandy Seed Recovery Program (HSSRP)
USAID/M	Caritas Rwanda	299,183.00	Strengthening Civil Society to Support Vulnerable Populations
USAID/OFDA		997,796.00	Lesotho Food Security Relief and Resilience Program (LFSRP)
USAID	AECOM	72,878.00	Improving Access to Water for Conflict Mitigation in West Dafur
USAID	Dimagi	57,354.00	Scaling CommCare to Deliver Community Impact
USAID/M		100,000.00	Shelter Repair Kit Distribution
USAID	Save the Children	96,425.00	Diet Quality Survey
USAID/FFP		8,534,316.00	Emergency Food Program in Somalia
USAID/OFDA		15,491,439.00	Emergency Assistance to Conflict Affected Persons in Northeast Syria
USAID/OFDA	World Vision	561,496.00	Angola Emergency Nutrition Project
USAID/OFDA		1,084,551.00	Livelihoods and Enhanced Agricultural Productivity (LEAP) Project
USAID	CARE	62,744.00	Technical & Operational Performance Support

			(TOPS) Program -Small Grants Fund
USAID/OFDA		2,031,568.00	Taking Action to Generate Development and Early Recovery Efforts in Darfur
	International Rescue		
	Committee		Rehabilitation of Water Sources in East and
USAID/OFDA	(IRC) Millennium	246,054.00	Southeast Tigray Zones
	Water Alliance		Kenya Arid Lands Disaster Risk Reduction -
USAID	(MWA)	1,755,152.00	WASH Program
USAID/OFDA		99,796.00	Response to Pre- and Post-Election Violence in Kenya
STATE/BPRM		999,670.00	Assistance for Urban Syrian Refugees
USAID/M		2,465,337.00	Increasing Food Security in a Sustainable Manner
USAID/M		6,000.00	Ambassadors Water Sanitation
USAID/OFDA		997,759.00	Niger Emergency Response Bonbatu (OFDA)
USAID/M	CARE	200,000.00	Emergency Relief to Southwest Madagascar after Cyclone Haruna
USAID/OFDA	Mercy Corps	917,088.00	Effective Seed Storage in East Timor
USAID/M		32,496,889.00	Scale up of Care and Support Services for Orphans and Vulnerable Children (OVC)
USAID/OFDA		3,850,000.00	Project Andam "Ready:" Emergency Preparedness & Disaster Risk Reduction in Mindanao
USAID/M		1,198,800.00	Strengthening Community Opportunities for Peace and Equality (SCOPE)
USAID/OFDA		899,987.00	Brakna Recovery Initiative (BRI)
USAID/OFDA		5,916,985.00	Strengthening Resilience in Jonglei and Upper Nile State and the Abyei Area
USAID/OFDA		913,030.00	SILC, Animal Fairs, and Trainings in Yatenga (SAFTY)
USAID/M		75,000.00	Flood Response in Uttarakhand
USAID/M		19,999,953.00	Support to Vulnerable Households
USAID	CIAT (International Center for Tropical Agriculture	38,893.00	Effecting Change in Seed Security Response: In Crisis, Chronic Stress and Developmental Contexts (SSSA)
USAID/M	_	50,000.00	Southwest Monsoon Emergency Flood Response in Metro Manila
USAID	Fintrac	10,000.00	Partnering for Innovation
USAID/OFDA		150,000.00	South Monsoon Emergency Flood Response in Luzon, Philippines
USAID/M	MSH	189,901.00	USAID Primary Health Care Proj. Pre- Subcontract Costs between MSH and CRS
USAID/OFDA		340,000.00	South Haiti Capacity Building for Disaster Risk Management
LABOR		9,993,289.00	Let's Work for Our Rights
STATE/BPRM		1,639,496.00	Educational Assistance for Syrian Refugees in Turkey

STATE/BPRM		600,000.00	Supporting Displaced Persons from Kosovo to Integrate in Serbia
STATE/BPRM		537,699.00	Education, Skills, and Protection for Afghan Refugees and Host Communities
STATE/USEMB		25,000.00	Sustainable Support for Roma Returneed Families in Donji Vakuf and Derventa
USAID/M		4,100,000.00	New Reconciliation Activity in Bosnia & Herzegovina
STATE/BPRM		399,895.00	Refugees in Egypt Self-Reliance Project
STATE/BPRM		300,000.00	Supporting Sustainable Reintegration of Returnees in Bosnia & Herzegovina
STATE/BPRM		1,266,315.00	Reinforcing Returnees' Economic Activities - REACT
STATE/BPRM		2,779,355.00	Improving the Resiliency and Integration of Displaced and Refugee Populations along the Colombia-Ecuador Border
USAID/OFDA		147,506.00	Youth Emergency Action Committee III
STATE/DRL		593,990.00	Tolerant Attitudes and Leadership for Action Project
USAID/OFDA		1,269,206.00	South Matabeleland Disaster Risk Management (SMDRM)
USAID/LWA		8,035,223.00	Farmer to Farmer Program for East Africa
USDA/FFE		11,722,072.40	School Feeding Program
USAID/OFDA		1,327,657.00	United Neighbors
STATE/BPRM		1,072,431.00	Pudhu Vazhvu VI
USAID/M		2,449,978.00	POSITEC Program
USDA/FCC		2,097,358.18	Food for Progress
USAID/OFDA	Mercy Corps	281,405.00	NGO Joint Initiative for Zimbabwe
CDC/FHI360	FHI	348,733.00	Technical Assistance for Zambia Partners
USAID/OFDA		3,000,000.00	Super Typhoon Haiyan Response
USAID/OFDA		350,000.00	Project Barog (Stand Up Strong in Visayan)
	Save the Children US		
USAID	(SCUS)	49,310.00	Post PRIZE Monitoring for Reslilience
USAID/OFDA		7,030,512.00	Typhoon Haiyan Recovery Program
USAID/OFDA		2,034,853.00	Cyclone Phalin Early Recovery in Odisha, India Support for Relief Operation in Response to
USAID/M		100,000.00	Burundi Floods
USAID	World Vision	1,637,929.00	Core Group Polio Project (CGPP)
USAID	International Potato Center (CIP)	60,021.00	Breaking Postharvest Bottlenecks
USAID	University of Illinois	163,514.00	Soybean Innovation Laboratories
USAID/OFDA		2,486,953.00	NuMERO Project
USAID/OFDA		798,333.00	VANS Project
USAID/OFDA		650,638.00	Emergency Support to Conflict-Affected People
USAID	International Potato	73,293.00	Breaking Postharvest Bottlenecks

	Center (CIP)		
USAID/OFDA		5,115,908.00	Emergency and Recovery Food Security Program (ERFSP)
USAID/OFDA		1,870,064.00	Integrated Brakna Recovery Initiative (iBRI)
USAID/OFDA		399,337.00	Bonbatu Plus
USAID/OFDA		1,995,367.00	Faaba for the North
STATE/PMWRA		500,000.00	Responding to the Socio/Economic Effects of Landmine/UXO
USAID/OFDA		6,456,081.00	DRIVE DRC
USAID/OFDA		900,000.00	Flood Emergency Response in Serbia
USAID/M		100,000.00	Ukraine Disaster Declaration and OFDA Award
USAID/OFDA		247,248.00	Youth Emergency Action Committees (YEAC) IV
USAID/M		7,499,247.00	KIDSS Project
USAID	World Vision	268,074.00	Core Group Polio Project (CGPP)
USAID	ICRSAT (International Crops Research Institute for the Semi- Arid Tropics	1,433,695.00	ARDT_SMS
	·	· · ·	CESTA (Community Econ. Strengthening through
USAID/M		4,000,000.00	Action)
USAID/FFP		1,360,187.00	Emergency Food Security Program Livelihoods and Enhanced Agricultural
USAID/OFDA		1,200,000.00	Productivity (LEAP) - 2
USAID/OFDA		2,212,256.00	REMEDIAR Project
USAID/OFDA		590,468.00	DiNER FAARM - Diversification for Nutrition and Enhanced Resilience (DiNER) Fairs in Atsirno Andrefana Region, Madagascar (FAARM)
USAID/M		150,000.00	Production Systems for Drought Vulnerability Reduction
STATE/BPRM		445,829.00	Education, Skills, and Protection for Afghan Refugees and Host Communities
STATE/BPRM		1,000,000.00	Pudhu Vazhvu (New Life) Phase VII
STATE/BPRM		600,000.00	Supporting Displaced Persons from Kosovo to Integrate in Serbia
USAID/M		5,992,920.00	REAAP
STATE/USEMB		100,000.00	Mobilizing At-Risk Youth to Contribute to Inter- Religious Dialogue and Civil Society Strengthening
STATE/BPRM		2,738,000.00	Improving the Resiliency and Integration of Displaced and Refugee Populations along the Colombia-Ecuador Border
USAID/OFDA		2,593,032.00	Northern Iraq Emergency Response
STATE/JTIP		450,000.00	Strengthening Government Capacity to Protect Victims of Trafficking in Albania
STATE/BPRM		200,000.00	Supporting Sustainable Integration of Displaced Persons and Refugees in Bosnia and

			Herzegovina
STATE/USEMB		25,000.00	Economic Integration of Minority Returnee Families in Zvornik Municipality
USDA/FCC		1,157,570.85	Food for Progress in Nicaragua
STATE/BPRM		1,231,235.00	Reinforcing Returnees' Economic Activities (REACT)
STATE/BPRM		436,809.00	Refugees and Marginalized Host Community in Egypt Self-Reliance Project
USAID		1,682,838.00	New Alliance ICT Extension Challenge Fund in Malawi
STATE/BPRM		399,752.00	REPAIR: Refugee Protection and Asset Rebuilding Project
USDA/FFE		12,313,204.40	Food for Education in Burkina Faso
STATE/BPRM		3,502,185.00	Education and Protection for Syrian Refugees in Turkey
USAID/OFDA		1,750,000.00	Winter Resilience for IDPs in Eastern Ukraine
USAID/OFDA		4,999,996.00	Program to Enhance Resilience in Somalia (PROGRESS)
USAID/M		10,000,000.00	El Salvador National Cacao Initiative
USDA/FFE		14,363,885.26	Food for Education in Benin
USAID/FFP		32,523,928.00	Amashiga
USAID/FFP		24,218,995.00	Fararano
USAID/FFP		8,078,000.00	United in Building and Advancing Life Expectations (UBALE)
USAID	IRC	198,878.00	Emergency WASH Project in Hintalo Wajirat and Raya Azebo Woredas
USAID	CIAT	26,043.00	Seed System Security Assessment (SSSA)
USAID/OFDA		749,680.00	Government of Haiti Capacity Building at the Departmental Level
USAID/OFDA		4,041,621.00	Ebola Healthcare Worker Personal Protective Equipment Rapid Response and Infection Control Training Program
USAID/OFDA		960,447.00	CRS Ebola Emergency Response in Liberia
USAID/OFDA		999,830.00	Winterized Shelter for TDPs in Bannu (Pakistan)
00/112/01/2/1	Caris	333,033.03	William Charles for 121 cm 2am a (1 amoran)
USAID	Foundation	700,031.00	BEST Project
USAID	Caris Foundation	100,132.00	BEST Project
USAID/OFDA		190,000.00	Ebola Yanbila!
USAID	International Resources Group (IRG)	314,298.00	Rwanda Private Sector Driven Agricultural Growth (PSD-AG)
USAID/OFDA		500,000.00	Typhoon Hagupit Emergency Response
USAID		40,398,400.00	United in Building and Advancing Life Expectations (UBALE)
	World Agroforestry		
USAID	Centre		SmAT-Scaling  Mahilising Communities to Affect Bahaviar
USAID/OFDA		92,221.00	Mobilizing Communities to Affect Behavior Change to Stop the Spread of Ebola

			Emergency Food Assistance for Vulnerable
USAID/FFP		5,000,000.00	Syrians in NW Syria
			The All Children Reading: A Grand Challenge for
USAID	World Vision	221,530.17	Development Project
			Comprehensive Care for Children Affected by
USAID		67,995,576.00	HIV/AIDS (C3)